

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 87(02)2024 IPS u/s 302 IPC & 25(1-B) A. Act

Date & hour of occurrence: 17/02/2024 at @ 2:00 pm

17/02/2024 at @ 2:00 pm		
Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
Near Basketball ground of DMU Campus	18/02/2024	
1		
About 2.5 Km	polosa and	
	from Police Station Near Basketball ground of DMU Campus /	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Sanjita Laishram (44) W/o (L) Takhellambam Rakesh Singh of Moirangkhom Bazar Leipung Maning, Imphal West District, Manipur.	Unknown person	Murder by using arms or ammunition.	SI M. Advance pse investigate	lkov Singh will the case.
OE-attached OE-attached OC/IPS 18/02/2024		Punishable / u/s 302 IPC & 25(1-B) A. Act		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Inspt. K. Abhijeet Singh)

Designation: OC/IPS 18/02/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.



Sub:- Request to investigate against the death of my husband, Takhellambam Rakesh Singh.

Sir.

With due respect, I would like to request to your goodself to investigate properly against the death of my husband, Takhellambam Rakesh Singh in a very suspicious manner, which was found near Basketball ground of DMU Campus at around 2 pm of 17/02/2024.

I would like to bring to your kind attention that my husband was a businessman and on about last week of January, there was a threat on his life. I could hear my husband over the phone being threatened by someone with regarding his business dealings.

It is pertinent to inform that yesterday i.e. 17/02/2024 my husband went out to meet someone for his business dealing to give Rs. 20 lakhs and left his office at around 12.40 pm.

Furthermore, I would like to add that as per one CCTV footage, I could see one white K10 car being parked near the spot and the same is found in a suspicious manner and also a two-wheeler is seen going by near the spot.

I therefore, with folded hands would like to report to your good self to properly investigate by interrogating any suspected persons. I would also like to inform that my husband usually records all his calls and as such request to check-up all the call records for proper investigation.

Kindly, investigate the matter without any bias and take up proper legal actions.

Dated: 18/02/2024.

This report is treated as an OE of wave FIR NO. 87 (02) 2024 IPS US 302 IPC & 25 (1-B) A. Act

OCHS
18/08/2024.
Officer-in-charge
DMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Yours faithfully,

Sanjita Laishram

Sanjita Laishram (44) yrs, W/o (L) Takhellambam Rakesh Singh Moirangkhom Bazar Leipung Maning, Imphal West District, Manipur. # 9856269040